   EXAMINED  BY :   FILE  NO . CAS-10074
EMERGING  DISPLAY   ISSUE : NOV.17,1999
   APPROVED  BY:
TECHNOLOGIES  CORPORATION
  TOTAL   PAGE :  7
  VERSION :  5
CUSTOMER                        ACCEPTANCE                SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL  NO. :

NO.
  S U M M A R Y
NOV.11,1998 —      NUMBERING SYSTEM :
          ADDING BACKLIGHT COLOR : RED
5.  7.  DETAIL DRAWING OF DOT MATRIX :
0.06         0.06 ± 0.01
FEB.02,1999 3 5. OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
    ADD  NOTE( 2 ) : POLARIZER MODE : TRANSFLECTIVE
   NOTE( 3 ) : POLARIZER MODE : TRANSMISSIVE
OCT.28,1999 1 ~ 3  THE ENTIRE PAGES REVISED
NOV.17,1999 3  4 . ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS
      POWER  SUPPLY  CURRENT  (LOGIC)
      VDD = 3.3 V → 5.0 V       IDD = 2.0  →  1.0 mA  TYP.
                                                  IDD = 5.0  →  3.0 mA  MAX.
E M E R G I N G     D I S P L A Y   MODEL  NO. VERSION
TECHNOLOGIES  CORPORATION 16240(LED TYPES) 5
          NUMBERING  SYSTEM
LCD  type +
LCD  color
Code
Value
STN +
Yellow-Green
STN + Blue
STN + Gray
Y
B
G
Polarizer  Mode Backlight
LED
LED
Code  value
L
MTransmissive
Transflective Backlight
Color
Code
Value
Yellow-Green Y
RED R
E W 1 6 2 4 0 Y L Y
 E M E R G I N G     D I S P L A Y   MODEL  NO. VERSION
TECHNOLOGIES  CORPORATION 16240(LED TYPES) 5
T A B L E         O F        C O N T E N T S
            NO.                         I T E M                                                                                 PAGE
           ===============================================================
   1. GENERAL  SPECIFICATIONS --------------------------------------------            1
   2. MECHANICAL  SPECIFICATIONS ---------------------------------------            1
   3. ABSOLUTE  MAXIMUM  RATINGS -------------------------------------            2
   4. ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS -------------------------------------            3
   5. OPTICAL  CHARACTERISTICS ------------------------------------------            3
   6. OUTLINE  DIMENSION --------------------------------------------------            4
   7. DETAIL  DRAWING  OF  DOT  MATRIX --------------------------------            5
   8. BLOCK  DIAGRAM -----------------------------------------------------            5
   9. INTERFACE  SIGNALS --------------------------------------------------            6
  10. POWER  SUPPLY -------------------------------------------------------            7
  11. DISPLAY  DATA  RAM  ADDRESS ------------------------------------            7
 E M E R G I N G     D I S P L A Y   MODEL  NO. VERSION PAGE
TECHNOLOGIES  CORPORATION 16240(LED TYPES) 5 1
         1. GENERAL  SPECIFICATIONS
              1 . 1 GENERAL  SPECIFICATIONS
  PLEASE  REFER  TO  :
      CUSTOMER     ACCEPTANCE     STANDARD     SPECIFICATIONS  :
E U - 0 0 2 A
              1 . 2 APPLICATION  NOTES  FOR  CONTROLLER / DRIVER :
  PLEASE  REFER  TO  :
      CUSTOMER     ACCEPTANCE     STANDARD     SPECIFICATIONS  :
E U -  K S 0 0 6 6
              1 . 3 THIS  INDIVIDUAL  SPECIFICATIONS  IS  PRIOR  TO  GENERAL
  SPECIFICATIONS  .